2000 Super Sherpa Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
Ignition Switch

C;j g1/

F2770
27008
|
N 4 \V |
=05
27045—
27010/B
N ‘ é>46123
@411 &
2701‘0“/c
92151A Ref. Fenders Bt “‘ ZU/
| .
Ref. Headlight @ V
S5 h '
Lo
S\ g ° \

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2000 Super Sherpa
PARTS LIST
Ignition Switch

ITEM NAME

WASHER-PLAIN,6MM (Ref # 411)
ROTOR,LOCK,TANK CAP (Ref # 21007)
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 27005)
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 27008)
SWITCH,BRAKE LAMP (Ref # 27010)
SWITCH,SIDE STAND (Ref # 27010A)
LOCK-ASSY,HELMET (Ref # 27016)
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045)
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012)
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012A)

SPRING-COMP,REAR BRAKE SWITCH (Ref # 46123)

SCREW,6X30 (Ref # 92009)
BOLT,FLANGED,6X30 (Ref # 92151)
BOLT,TORX,6X16 (Ref # 92151A)
NUT,FLANGED,5MM (Ref # 92210)

PART NUMBER

411E0600
21007-5040
27005-1203
27008-1170
27010-1301
27010-1377
27016-5207
27045-5038
28012-1003
28012-1077
46123-1056
92009-1753
92151-1216
92151-1911
92210-0007

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

(@ TR NG Y S U S W BT W NG YO RS W (R W R G SR W U U R O A S Y NS )



