



# 2000 Super Sherpa

## PARTS LIST

### Ignition Switch

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
WASHER-PLAIN,6MM (Ref # 411)	411E0600	2
ROTOR,LOCK,TANK CAP (Ref # 21007)	21007-5040	1
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 27005)	27005-1203	1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 27008)	27008-1170	1
SWITCH,BRAKE LAMP (Ref # 27010)	27010-1301	1
SWITCH,SIDE STAND (Ref # 27010A)	27010-1377	1
LOCK-ASSY,HELMET (Ref # 27016)	27016-5207	1
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045)	27045-5038	1
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012)	28012-1003	2
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012A)	28012-1077	1
SPRING-COMP,REAR BRAKE SWITCH (Ref # 46123)	46123-1056	1
SCREW,6X30 (Ref # 92009)	92009-1753	1
BOLT,FLANGED,6X30 (Ref # 92151)	92151-1216	1
BOLT,TORX,6X16 (Ref # 92151A)	92151-1911	2
NUT,FLANGED,5MM (Ref # 92210)	92210-0007	3